Board A	ng Public Schools Agenda Request To Be Held: April 10, 20	18		
Recognit	ion: 🗌 Students		Staff	Parents
Informat	tion: 🗌 Building Report		Old Business	Superintendent's Report
Action:	Resignation		Hiring	Contract Service Agreements
	Travel Out-of-State	<u> </u>	Travel In State	Approvals
	Termination		Legal Matters	Other:
	This action request pertains to		Elementary (only)	High School/District Wide
Date:	March 20, 2018			
To:	<b>Corrina Guardipee-Hall</b> Superintendent of Schools			<u>Fony Wagner</u> Director of Student Activities

Salt.

## Subject: Approval of 2017/2018 BHS Student Club/Sponsor

**Description:** In accordance with Board Policy #3532, the following Club/Sponsor is recommended for approval for the 2017/2018 S/Y:

**4** Richard Hagberg, BHS Rodeo Club Sponsor, \$516.00 (Exp. Credit: 0)

**Financial Impact:** Salaries, plus benefits, and payroll costs to be charged against student activities program budget as applicable.

Attachment(s): Goals/Objectives

Approval: Superintendent's Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)

Comments:					
Board Action:	N/A (Info)	Approved	Denied	Tabled to:	



Club Name	Browning High School Rodeo Club	Sponsor	Richard Hagberg
-----------	---------------------------------	---------	-----------------

## Club Goals:

To promote rodeo as an organized High School Sport.

To establish and maintain standards for conduct in rodeo competition

To establish and maintain interest of rodeo to Browning High School students.

To promote closer relationship among person interested in rodeo activity.

To increase and maintain interest of Browning High School students in rodeo history & functions.

Also to promote history of our heritage and how rodeo has been a part of our history as a Native American people.

To promote community involvement by volunteering and participating in any community activities.

To encourage the Browning High School Rodeo Team to participate in approved Montana High

School Association Rodeo's

To sponsor an annual rodeo series in conjunction with other local rodeo clubs from our area.

To promote education and help area athletes acquire scholarships.

Proposed Meeting Dates: First Tuesday of each month

**Summary of Proposed Club Activities:** This club exists to promote fellowship among students. In addition, it will serve the community by aiding local organizations and businesses as a representative of the Browning High School Rodeo Club.

Its secondary purpose is to serve as a booster organization and fund raiser for the Browning High School Rodeo Club to assist with State High School Rodeo and National High School Rodeo experiences.

<u>All sponsors must keep sign-in sheets for ALL meetings and sign-in sheets will include the date</u> of the meeting and SIGNATURES of STUDENTS attending. These sign-in sheets will be turned in at the end of the year prior to receiving the stipend.

## **BOARD AGENDA REQUEST**